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Charles F. Goldsmith
Attorney-at-Law
100 Cummings Center, Suite 323-H
Beverly, MA 01915

1-978-927-6177

1-978-927-6232 (fax)

info @ cfgoldsmith.com

http://www.cfgoldsmith.com

April 16, 2008
By US Mail

Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sirs:

[ am an attorney representing Minima USA, Inc., an inactive Florida corporation. The
corporation was administratively dissolved as of September 15, 2006. Such dissolution
was confirmed and ratified by the sole shareholder of Minima USA, Inc., as of December
30, 2007 (see attached original Written Consent of Sole Shareholder). The sole
shareholder, also on December 30, 2007, appointed Maurice Timon to be sole director of
Minima USA, Inc for purposes of carrying out the liquidation and winding up of the
company. As such, Mr. Timon has signed and hereby submits the attached Notice of
Corporate Dissolution to inform unknown potential claimants of where and how to
process any potential claims against the dissolved company. I also enclose $35.00 for the
filing fee, as instructed on the notice form. Please send acknowledge of your receipt of
this filing to me at the above address.

Sincerely,

Charles F. Goldsmith,
Attorney at Law




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

May 1, 2008

CHARLES F. GOLDSMITH
100 CUMMINGS CENTER
SUITE 323-H

BEVERLY, MA 01915

SUBJECT: MINIMA USA, INC.
Ref. Number: P99000041534

We have received your document for MINIMA USA, INC. and check(s) totaling
$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being
returned to you for the following reason(s):

The application/form submitted does not meet the requirements of this office;
please complete the attached application/form. )

The Dissolution must comply with F.S. 607.1401 or 607.1403. '

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

if you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(850) 245-6908.

Sylvia Gilbert

Regulatory Specialist I Letter Number: 908A00027530

Divicion of Cornorationg - PO RBROYX 8327 -Tallahassee Flarida 392314



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: DCsSaIwH“oa« o’(“Mi»:Ma\ UMA, N

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P? 200004153 ‘f’

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

JMF. C,(«a.(l"zf F Ga(cifa-x‘*"’l'\

(Name of Contact Person)

(_,l/\c\,r(-c.s F_ C l.JaSv\.::% A’Horw &XfJL_/ch

(Farm/Company)
_ = (Address)
Beierl, MA 01715
)( (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Clartec £, Goldswith at( 9728 ) FLI7-6177

(Name of Contact Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

E‘{.’)s Filing Fee [[1$43.75 Filing Fee & [[]1$43.75 Filing Fee & [[]$52.50 Filing Fee

C . Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status &
x;,a " (e (Additional copy is Certified Copy
B enciosed) (Additional copy is
£ \"\‘3 enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:
Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:
Amendment Section

Division of Corporations
Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301




Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the

of digsolution: Mﬁ&%ﬁi

FIRST:

SECOND:

THIRD:

FOURTH:

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION S, ~9

The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Depariment of State:

WEINIMA USA T NC .

The document number of the corporggion (if known): P v, L/’ O 00Y| S34%
The date dissolution wasg author‘izm |2'/3 b/1 6e”7

. -~ N
Effective date of dissolution if applicable; I 2‘1 >0 / 200 7’

(ne more than 90 days after dissolution file date)

Adoption of Dissalution {CHECK ONE)

E Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolnion
was sufficient for approval.

[:| Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement nust be separately provided for cach voting group entitled
fo vote separately on the plan to dissolve;

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

sathg group)

Signature:

icer - if divectors or officers have not been selected. by
n receiver, trusley. or ether counl appoinied fiduciary. by

{By a director. presj
an incorporator AT in the hands
that fidician:

M g (- T’j: MO[\)

{Tvped or printed name of person signing)

O TRECTOR

(Title of person signing)

Filing ee: $§35



Notice of Corporate Dissolution
This notice is submiited by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims
against this corporation as provided in . 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution” is optional and 1s not required when filing a voluntary dissclution.

MTNIMA USA, T8 C

Name of Corporation:

Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution 1s filed with the Department of State or as

specified in the Articles of Dissolution, A(’iucnl5+"‘+ v Drgseludion Q‘f/: S /1 ac . o
Dis sejuten Lo At frat ol iby-gi‘w‘"""\a‘ el |1/3 /lL

Descriptian of information that must be included 1n a claim:

T he rame  of He fitsen  of 2all f'y U.AALC ~a tle (;_(C-\,l.f"'\)‘
| -

Ah’\{' bono and ot tha < ﬁ—f/\Q_ inetor e ot Hae la. dirn,
_l‘nalu.cl,-nq O clé'fc'sjfc‘ dc}c‘..(\‘}' Oy u( KJ‘L&' ‘\r‘,_},cl_s '(M
— J

‘kll\{« L [‘\ (o Gnd. Cp p L) e € <\.n\/ (}J O C e stay “+ i f‘ f""“f‘j
"7 .
Y. loesis far o o (2,

Maiting address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

F.:clnl’\f Pl\.“Ht_

Mucghy Reeid Pletre (ed $Austin

DHO R(J-{bl Pnlw\ \A—-’l\’. 5._\[4"\: ,OC,
/ -

P&\M EDCCH,L\ ) I luf'.clc.g 2348 (,

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the ¢laim is commenced
within 4 years after the filing of this notice

}\A Gl G T I A l\j

Printed Name of the Person Filing

Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately $35.00



WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF MEETING
OF THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER OF
MINIMA USA, INC.

As of this 30™ day of December, 2007, SAS MINIMA (formerly known as SA Timon
Lunetterie), a company organized in France and the sole shareholder of Minima USA, Inc. (the
“Company™), hereby consents to the following resolutions:

RESOLVED: that the administrative dissolution of the Company by the State of Florida effective
September 15, 2006 be, and hereby is, confirmed and ratified; and

RESOLVED: that Mr. Maurice TIMON, of 4 Avenue Louis Dclage, Linas-Montlhery, France
91310, President and CEO of SAS MINIMA, be, and hereby is appointed Director of the
Company for the sole purpose of carrying out the winding up and liquidation of the Company,
including the preparing, signing and filing or publishing on behalf of the Company of any
notices or documents required to be prepared, signed, filed or published to accomplish the
winding up and liquidation of the Company, the payment of any outstanding creditors of the
Company and the distribution of all remaining assets to the sole shareholder of the Company;
and

RESOLVED: that the effective date of any distribution of assets of the Company to the sole
shareholder in connection with the winding up of the Company pursuant to this resolution be
deemed to be as of December 30, 2007; and

RESOLVED: that upon the above-appointed Director’s completion of the above-mentioned tasks
relating to winding up the affairs of the Company, the Director may resign his position of
director, which resignation will take effect upon the filing of the relevant resignation notice with
the State of Florida; and

RESOLVED: that these resolutions come into effect on the date as of which the sole shareholder
of the Company has signed this Written Consent.

SAS MINIMA (formerly known as SA TIMON LUNETTERIE)

By:
Name: Maurice TIMON
Title: President and-CEO




